2016 GENERAL ELECTION CANDIDATES

*Denotes incumbent
Ada County

Commissioner - District 2

DEMOCRAT

REPUBLICAN

TJ Thomson

Rick Visser

Commissioner - District 3

REPUBLICAN

Sheriff
REPUBLICAN

Dave Case*

Steve Bartlett*

Prosecuting Attorney

REPUBLICAN

Jan Bennetts*

Adams County

85,070

98,777

135,283

137,809

135,166

Commissioner - District 2

REPUBLICAN

Mike Paradis*

Commissioner - District 3

REPUBLICAN

Sheriff
REPUBLICAN

INDEPENDENT

William “Bill” Brown*

Ryan Zollman*

Thomas Watts

Prosecuting Attorney

REPUBLICAN

Sean P. Smith

1,876

1,605

1,384

774

1,786



Bannock County

Commissioner - District 2

DEMOCRAT Roger Hernandez

REPUBLICAN Evan S. Frasure

Commissioner - District 3

DEMOCRAT Linda Leeuwrik
REPUBLICAN Terrell “Ned” Tovey
LIBERTARIAN Kevin Lee Perry
Sheriff

DEMOCRAT Lorin Nielsen*

Prosecuting Attorney

DEMOCRAT Stephen F. Herzog*

Bear Lake County

14,113

19,015

12,596

17,432

2,732

28,413

28,000

Commissioner - District 2

REPUBLICAN Rex Payne*

Commissioner - District 3

REPUBLICAN Vaughn Rasmussen*
Sheriff
REPUBLICAN Bart Heslington

Prosecuting Attorney

REPUBLICAN John H. Olson

WRITE IN Joseph Randy Hayes

2,722

2,674

2,729

1,739

1,101



Benewah County

Commissioner - District 2

REPUBLICAN Philip R. Lampert* 3,501

Commissioner - District 3

DEMOCRAT N.L. “Bud” McCall* 3,102
Sheriff

DEMOCRAT Rick O’Donnell 1,387
REPUBLICAN David C. Resser* 2,648
INDEPENDENT Casey Giornesto 195

Prosecuting Attorney

REPUBLICAN Brian D. Thie 3,441

Bingham County

Commissioner - District 2

REPUBLICAN Whithey Manwaring* 14,153

Commissioner - District 3

REPUBLICAN A. Ladd Carter* 13,968
Sheriff

REPUBLICAN Craig T. Rowland* 12,647
INDEPENDENT Vaughn LeFevre 3,082

Prosecuting Attorney

REPUBLICAN Cleve B. Colson* 14,282



Blaine County

Commissioner - District 2

DEMOCRAT Jacob Greenberg* 8,715

Commissioner - District 3

DEMOCRAT Angenie McCleary* 7,567
INDEPENDENT Mickey Garcia 2,398
Sheriff

DEMOCRAT Steve M. Harkins 8,935

Prosecuting Attorney

DEMOCRAT Jim J. Thomas* 8,942

Boise County

Commissioner - District 2

REPUBLICAN Alan D. Ward* 3,071

Commissioner - District 3

REPUBLICAN Laura Baker* 3,052
Sheriff
WRITE IN James Kaczmarek 3,351

Prosecuting Attorney

WRITE IN Ross Pittman 3,172

Bonner County

Commissioner - District 2

REPUBLICAN Jeff Connolly 1,987



Commissioner - District 3

REPUBLICAN Dan McDonald 1,905
Sheriff

REPUBLICAN Daryl Wheeler* 1,678
WRITE IN Terry Ford 771

Prosecuting Attorney

REPUBLICAN Louis E. Marshall* 1,989

Bonneville County

Commissioner - District 2

REPUBLICAN Dave Radford* 29,417

Commissioner - District 3

REPUBLICAN Bryon Reed 28,896
Sheriff
REPUBLICAN Paul Wilde* 29,966

Prosecuting Attorney

REPUBLICAN Daniel R. Clark* 28,844

Boundary County

Commissioner - District 2

REPUBLICAN Walt Kirby* 2,856
INDEPENDENT Tim Tucker 1,615

John L. White 338
WRITE IN Philip Sweet 244

Commissioner - District 3



REPUBLICAN Dan R. Dinning* 4,341

Sheriff
REPUBLICAN Dave Kramer 3,769
WRITE IN Dave Schuman 1,133

Prosecuting Attorney

REPUBLICAN Jack Douglas* 4,015

Butte County

Commissioner - District 2

REPUBLICAN Rose Bernal* 1,020

Commissioner - District 3

REPUBLICAN Brian Harrell* 1,074
Sheriff
REPUBLICAN Wes Collins* 1,136

Prosecuting Attorney

REPUBLICAN Steve Stephens* 1,054

Camas County

Commissioner - District 2

REPUBLICAN Marshall Ralph 521

Commissioner - District 3

REPUBLICAN Travis Kramer 520
Sheriff
REPUBLICAN David L. Sanders* 531



Canyon County

Commissioner - District 2

REPUBLICAN Tom Dale* 59,885

Commissioner - District 3

REPUBLICAN Pam White 58,984
Sheriff

REPUBLICAN Kieran Donahue* 49,266
CONSTITUTION Robert Muse 16,511

Prosecuting Attorney

REPUBLICAN Bryan F. Taylor* 58,407

Caribou County

Commissioner - District 2

REPUBLICAN Bryce Somsen

Commissioner - District 3

REPUBLICAN Mark Mathews*
Sheriff
REPUBLICAN Kelly Wells

Prosecuting Attorney

REPUBLICAN S. Douglas Wood*

Cassia County

Commissioner - District 2

REPUBLICAN Robert Kunau* 7,307



Commissioner - District 3

REPUBLICAN Tim Darrington 7,367
Sheriff
REPUBLICAN Jay M. Heward* 7,411

Prosecuting Attorney

REPUBLICAN Douglas G. Abenroth* 7,309

Clark County

Commissioner - District 2

REPUBLICAN Gregory A. Shenton*

Commissioner - District 3

REPUBLICAN David McCoy Ward
Sheriff

REPUBLICAN Bart Allyn May*
Clerk

REPUBLICAN Kerri Ellis*

Clearwater County

Commissioner - District 2

REPUBLICAN John Smith* 3,113

Commissioner - District 3

DEMOCRAT Jerry A. Nelsen 1,410
REPUBLICAN Rick Winkel 2,328
Sheriff

REPUBLICAN Chris Goetz* 3,292



Prosecuting Attorney

REPUBLICAN E. Clayne Tyler*

Custer County

3,196

Commissioner - District 2

REPUBLICAN Randy Corgatelli

Commissioner - District 3

REPUBLICAN Steve Smith

INDEPENDENT Campbell Gardett

Sheriff
REPUBLICAN Craig Winstead
WRITE IN Stu Lumpkin

Prosecuting Attorney

REPUBLICAN Lisa M. O’Brien

Elmore County

2,017

1,5M

778

1,012

1,361

1,692

Commissioner - District 2

REPUBLICAN Wes Wootan*

Commissioner - District 3

REPUBLICAN Albert Hofer*
Sheriff
REPUBLICAN Mike Hollinshead

INDEPENDENT Roy “Lynn” McCallum

7,041

6,981

6,043

2,076



Prosecuting Attorney

DEMOCRAT Kristina Schindele* 2,446

REPUBLICAN Daniel Page 5,772

Franklin County

Commissioner - District 2

REPUBLICAN Robert C. Swainston 5,01

Commissioner - District 3

REPUBLICAN Robert “Dirk” Bowles* 4,936
Sheriff
REPUBLICAN David Fryar* 5,018

Prosecuting Attorney

REPUBLICAN Vic A. Pearson* 4,870
Treasurer
REPUBLICAN Janet Kimpton* 5,038

Fremont County

Commissioner - District 2

REPUBLICAN LeRoy Miller* 5,194

Commissioner - District 3

REPUBLICAN Jordon Stoddard* 5,239
Sheriff
REPUBLICAN Len Humphries* 5,309

Prosecuting Attorney

REPUBLICAN Marcia Murdoch 5,195

10



Gem County

Commissioner - District 2

REPUBLICAN Bill Butticci*

Commissioner - District 3

REPUBLICAN Mark Rekow*

Sheriff

REPUBLICAN Charles “Chuck” Rolland*
WRITE IN Anthony Muggy Hafen

Prosecuting Attorney

REPUBLICAN Erick Thomson
Treasurer
REPUBLICAN Megan Keene*

Gooding County

6,979

7,013

6,947

145

6,848

7,209

Commissioner - District 2

REPUBLICAN Mark Bolduc*

Commissioner - District 3

REPUBLICAN F. Wayne Chandler*
Sheriff
REPUBLICAN Shaun Gough*

Prosecuting Attorney

REPUBLICAN Matt Pember

Assessor

11

4,626

4,609

4,573

4,556



REPUBLICAN Justin Baldwin* 4,645

Idaho County

Commissioner - District 2

REPUBLICAN Mark Frei* 6,842

Commissioner - District 3

REPUBLICAN Denis B. Duman 6,970
Sheriff

REPUBLICAN Doug Giddings* 4,331
INDEPENDENT Carlos Martinez 3,951

Prosecuting Attorney

REPUBLICAN Kirk MacGregor* 7,110

Jefferson County

Commissioner - District 2

REPUBLICAN Scott B. Hancock* 9,848

Commissioner - District 3

REPUBLICAN Fred Martinez 9,726
Sheriff
REPUBLICAN Steve Anderson* 9,993

Prosecuting Attorney

REPUBLICAN Paul Gary Butikofer 9,967

Jerome County

Commissioner - District 2



REPUBLICAN Charles Howell*

Commissioner - District 3

DEMOCRAT Sergio Mendoza
REPUBLICAN Roger Morley*
Sheriff

REPUBLICAN Doug McFall*

Prosecuting Attorney

REPUBLICAN Michael Sieb

9,361

2,464

7,884

9,551

9,353

Kootenai County

Commissioner - District 2

REPUBLICAN Chris Fillios

Commissioner - District 3

REPUBLICAN Bob Bingham

WRITE IN Russell McLain

Sheriff

DEMOCRAT Tina Kunishige
REPUBLICAN Benton “Ben” Wolfinger*

Prosecuting Attorney

REPUBLICAN Barry McHugh*

Latah County

53,810

42,481

16,895

12,169

52,407

55,210

Commissioner - District 2

DEMOCRAT Tom Lamar*

14,023



Commissioner - District 3

REPUBLICAN Dave McGraw* 13,707
Sheriff

DEMOCRAT Barry Johnson 8,921
REPUBLICAN Richard “Richie” Skiles 8,986

Prosecuting Attorney

DEMOCRAT W.W. “Bill” Thompson* 14,434

Lemhi County

Commissioner - District 2

DEMOCRAT Louise Wagenknecht 794

REPUBLICAN Richard W. Snyder* 3,103

Commissioner - District 3

DEMOCRAT Bob Blackadar 803
REPUBLICAN Brett Barsalou 2,819
Sheriff

REPUBLICAN Steve Penner 3,714

Prosecuting Attorney

REPUBLICAN P. Bruce Withers* 3,195

Lewis County

Commissioner - District 2

REPUBLICAN Justin McLeod 1,176

14



INDEPENDENT Mart Thompson 398

Commissioner - District 3

REPUBLICAN Mike Ponozzo 1,435
Sheriff
REPUBLICAN Jason Davis 1,507

Prosecuting Attorney

INDEPENDENT Zachary Pall* 1,020

Lincoln County

Commissioner - District 2

REPUBLICAN Rebecca Wood* 1,443

Commissioner - District 3

REPUBLICAN Roy E. Hubert* 1,402

Sheriff

REPUBLICAN Rene Rodriguez 809

WRITE IN Vernon Southwick 70
Cresley McConnell 736

Prosecuting Attorney

REPUBLICAN E. Scott Paul* 1,289

Madison County

Commissioner - District 2

REPUBLICAN Jon O. Weber* 9,703

Commissioner - District 3

REPUBLICAN Todd Leo Smith* 9,695

15



Sheriff
REPUBLICAN Rick Henry 9,820

Prosecuting Attorney

REPUBLICAN Sid D. Brown* 9,616

Minidoka County

Commissioner - District 2

REPUBLICAN Kent McClellan* 5,651

Commissioner - District 3

REPUBLICAN Sheryl Koyle* 5,612
Sheriff
REPUBLICAN Eric Snarr* 5,741

Prosecuting Attorney

REPUBLICAN Lance Stevenson* 5,607

Nez Perce County

Commissioner - District 2

DEMOCRAT Ronald Wittman 6,629

REPUBLICAN Douglas W. Havens* 10,433

Commissioner - District 3

DEMOCRAT Brandon “Beeg” Johnson 6,120
REPUBLICAN Douglas A. Zenner* 10,973
Sheriff

DEMOCRAT Terry Koeper 7,624



REPUBLICAN Joe Rodriguez* 9,765

Prosecuting Attorney

DEMOCRAT Justin Coleman* 13,430

Oneida County

Commissioner - District 2

REPUBLICAN Bob Stokes

Commissioner - District 3

REPUBLICAN Max C. Firth*
Sheriff
REPUBLICAN Arne Jones

Prosecuting Attorney

REPUBLICAN Cody L. Brower*

Owyhee County

Commissioner - District 2

REPUBLICAN Kelly Aberasturi*

Commissioner - District 3

REPUBLICAN Joe Merrick*
Sheriff
REPUBLICAN Perry Grant*

Prosecuting Attorney

REPUBLICAN Douglas Emery*



Payette County

Commissioner - District 2

REPUBLICAN Marc Shigeta* 5177

Commissioner - District 3

REPUBLICAN Larry Church* 5,193
Sheriff
REPUBLICAN Charles “Chad” Huff* 5,332

Prosecuting Attorney

REPUBLICAN Anne-Marie Kelso* 5,007

Power County

Commissioner - District 2

REPUBLICAN Bill Lasley*

Commissioner - District 3

REPUBLICAN Delane Anderson*
INDEPENDENT Lynn Scherer

Sheriff
DEMOCRAT Jim Jeffries*

Prosecuting Attorney

REPUBLICAN Ryan C. Petersen*

Shoshone County

Commissioner - District 2

DEMOCRAT Jay L. Huber* 4,246



Commissioner - District 3

DEMOCRAT John Hansen
REPUBLICAN Leslee Stanley*

Sheriff

DEMOCRAT Darrell “Mike” Gunderson

Prosecuting Attorney

DEMOCRAT Keisha Oxendine Stutzke*

REPUBLICAN James McMillan

2,584

2,487

4,139

2,945

2,191

Teton County

Commissioner - District 2

DEMOCRAT Bill Leake*
REPUBLICAN Harley Wilcox

Commissioner - District 3

DEMOCRAT Bob Heneage
REPUBLICAN Mark Ricks
Sheriff

DEMOCRAT Lindsey Moss
REPUBLICAN Tony Liford*

Prosecuting Attorney

DEMOCRAT Kathy Spitzer*

WRITE IN Billie Jean Siddoway

19

2,426

2,569

2,358

2,605

2,008

3,035

2,189

2,814



Twin Falls County

Commissioner - District 2

REPUBLICAN Don Hall

Commissioner - District 3

DEMOCRAT Jill Skeem

REPUBLICAN Jack Johnson

INDEPENDENT Tony Bohrn

Sheriff
REPUBLICAN Tom Carter*

Prosecuting Attorney

REPUBLICAN Grant Loebs*

27,006

9,612

19,518

1,879

27,065

26,608

Valley County

Commissioner - District 2

DEMOCRAT Sean Gould

REPUBLICAN Gordon Cruickshank*

Commissioner - District 3

REPUBLICAN Bill Willey*
Sheriff
REPUBLICAN Patti Bolen*

Prosecuting Attorney

REPUBLICAN Carol A. Brockmann

2,599

2,731

4,377

4,530

4,185
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Washington County

Commissioner - District 2

DEMOCRAT Pedro “Pete” Lopez 852

REPUBLICAN Nathan “Nate” Marvin 3,509

Commissioner - District 3

REPUBLICAN Kirk R. Chandler* 3,817
Sheriff
REPUBLICAN Matthew A. Thomas* 3,975

Prosecuting Attorney

REPUBLICAN Delton Walker* 3,859
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